
FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 09 AUG 2024

R1 09 Aug 2024 | Clairefontaine | ROSELIERE MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR22,000
7:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	
	10	
	11	
	12	

ALVORADA (GER)
SILVER BALLET
MARQUISES
VALERTA (FR)
HAPPY FAMILY (FR)
MASKIDA (FR)
NATT JELOIS (FR)
BEST NIGHT (FR)
SWIRLING WIND
CLOUDFALL
MICCOSUKEE (FR)
TYRA

57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57

4
7
1
5
12
2
10
8
11
9
3
6

C DEMURO
A MADAMET
A POUCHIN
A BARON  1.5 
C LECOEUVRE
M HERVE  2.5 
M VELON  1.5 
F VERON
M BARZALONA
E CRUBLET
T BACHELOT
M GUYON

W HICKST
S WATTEL
A FABRE
P DE CHEVIGNY
JEAN DUBOIS
D BRESSOU
Y FOUIN
L GADBIN
H PANTALL
L VANSKA
S WATTEL
A FABRE

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

GER
UK
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
UK
FR
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 ALVORADA (GER) Trainer: W Hickst Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ger f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Amabelle (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Berglar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 SILVER BALLET Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Fresh air (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme I Corbani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 MARQUISES Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Chasse maree (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Didier Tabary

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 VALERTA (FR) Trainer: P De Chevigny Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Baron (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ultra (IRE) Dam: Ring my bell (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie La Perrigne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 09 AUG 2024

5 HAPPY FAMILY (FR) Trainer: Jean Dubois Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Waldpark (GER) Dam: Happy maia (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Victoria Dreams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 MASKIDA (FR) Trainer: D Bressou Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Herve (a2.5) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Masked Marvel (UK) Dam: Gorvina (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Famille Bryant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 NATT JELOIS (FR) Trainer: Y Fouin Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vol De Nuit (UK) Dam: Nouma jelois (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Y Y Fouin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 BEST NIGHT (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: F Veron WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo black fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Night Wish (GER) Dam: Best day (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme V Gadbin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 SWIRLING WIND Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot (UK) Dam: Astonishing (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 CLOUDFALL Trainer: L Vanska Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: E Crublet WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mastercraftsman (IRE) Dam: Set dreams (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Guilbert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 09 AUG 2024

11 MICCOSUKEE (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Australia (UK) Dam: Moonrise landing (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Pd Savill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

12 TYRA Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Dancequest (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 09 AUG 2024

R2 09 Aug 2024 | Clairefontaine | DU HAUT BOIS MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1800m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
8:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 42
	 2	 7
	 3	 00
	 4	 0
	 5	 6
	 6	 65
	 7	 3
	 8	 87
	 9	 84
	10	 5
	11	 3
	12	 4
	13	 9
	14	
	15	

LAITH (FR)
ATON (FR)
POLO BABY (FR)
GWO KA (FR)
ZARTOP (FR)
RASTRELLARE (IRE)
PAOLINO (FR)
ROMAN SKIES (FR)
MINO GALESTE (FR)
RUE DU PERCHE (FR)
LADY BE GOOD (FR)
MIAIMAOU (FR)
SILA GRECA (FR)
BELLO LEO (FR)
MONEY BANK (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56
54.5

2
9
14
8
12
1
15
10
11
4
3
7
5
13
6

F BUGHENAIM
A BADEL
A BONNEFOY  3.5 
E CORALLO
M GUYON
P BAZIRE
S PASQUIER
C BELMONT  2.5 
A MADAMET
G SIAS  3.5 
A POUCHIN
M BARZALONA
T BACHELOT
C DEMURO
T PICCONE

M DELZANGLES
FRAU A BUDKA
D ARTU
C PAUTIER
P SOGORB
MME J SOUDAN
D&P PROD’HOMME
S BROGI
H GHABRI
A G BOTTI
S WATTEL
P GROUALLE
TIM DONWORTH
C ESCUDER
P DE CHEVIGNY

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
F
F
F
F
C
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$6,087
$0
$0
$0
$0
$1,000
$3,913
$0
$1,217
$1,043
$2,609
$1,087
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 LAITH (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $6,087
Jockey: F Bughenaim WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Lucky lycra (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 12	 04Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 3]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Zulu Kingdom	 1:32.70		  ........... 6.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 17	 05Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 5]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Zakharova	 1:36.70		  ........ 1¾...................... Clairefontaine

2 ATON (FR) Trainer: Frau A Budka Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Badel WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ultra (IRE) Dam: Ardeatina (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Bollack-badel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 14Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 D Provost	 58	 $--	 Scandalo	 1:27.62		  ......... 16.............................Chantilly

3 POLO BABY (FR) Trainer: D Artu Barrier: 14 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Bonnefoy (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Yafta (UK) Dam: Eternal sunset (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Artu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 10	 22Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Bonnefoy	 58	 $--	 Houquetot	 1:28.93		  ......... 19......................... Compiegne
14 of 17	 05Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 6]	 A Bonnefoy	 58	 $--	 Zakharova	 1:36.70		  ........ 9¼...................... Clairefontaine

4 GWO KA (FR) Trainer: C Pautier Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: E Corallo WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Van catskill (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Maxime Moczulski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 17	 05Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	11]	 E Corallo	 56	 $--	 Zakharova	 1:36.70		  ........ 6¼...................... Clairefontaine
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5 ZARTOP (FR) Trainer: P Sogorb Barrier: 12 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Celesteen (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Guy Pariente Holding

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 11	 21Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Bin Zarak	 1:31.63		  ........ 9½................. La Teste de Buch

6 RASTRELLARE (IRE) Trainer: Mme J Soudan Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,000
Jockey: P Bazire WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tamayuz (UK) Dam: Primeravez (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Ag Kavanagh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 10	 22Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Houquetot	 1:28.93		  ........ 8¼......................... Compiegne
5 of 11	 15Jul24	 SML	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	10]	 T Trullier	 58	 $--	 Burn To Shine	 1:39.69		  ........... 5.......................... Saint-Malo

7 PAOLINO (FR) Trainer: D&p Prod’homme Barrier: 15 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,913
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Pacamara (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: A Krauliger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 10	 22Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 1	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Houquetot	 1:28.93		  ........... 5......................... Compiegne

8 ROMAN SKIES (FR) Trainer: S Brogi Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Belmont (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo al bru fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Shake the moon (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Ng

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 10	 20Apr24	 TAR	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $--	 O Sole Mio	 1:07.60		  ........ 5½...............................Tarbes
7 of 10	 03Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Selenien	 1:26.78		  ...... 11¼................. La Teste de Buch

9 MINO GALESTE (FR) Trainer: H Ghabri Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,217
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay cl fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Piquetera (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme E Poitevin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 12	 10Jun24	 CRO	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Out Of Africa	 1:17.55		  ........ 5½................................ Craon
4 of 10	 17Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Gondolo	 1:31.75		  ........ 2¾.........................Saint-Cloud

10 RUE DU PERCHE (FR) Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,043
Jockey: G Sias (a3.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Skirt (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Cole/ecurie X

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 10	 11Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 7]	 G Sias	 56.5	 $--	 Rett Angel	 1:38.30		  ........ 3¼...................... Clairefontaine
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11 LADY BE GOOD (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,609
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Hello lady (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Billon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 17	 05Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 54.5	 $--	 Zakharova	 1:36.70		  ........ 2¼...................... Clairefontaine

12 MIAIMAOU (FR) Trainer: P Groualle Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,087
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo al cui fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Master’s Spirit (IRE) Dam: Aimless lady (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 12	 25Jul24	 VIT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	10]	 C Lecoeuvre	 54.5	 $--	 Baliros	 1:48.91		  ........... 3................................. Vittel

13 SILA GRECA (FR) Trainer: Tim Donworth Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Rock kristal (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Razza Della Sila Srl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 14	 11Jul24	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Molins	 56.5	 $--	 Fort Etna	 1:29.05		  ........ 9½.................. Le Lion D’angers

14 BELLO LEO (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 13 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bobby’s Kitten (USA) Dam: Free ride (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecuries Metal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

15 MONEY BANK (FR) Trainer: P De Chevigny Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Horde (IRE) Dam: Grey magic night (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme L Baudouin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R3 09 Aug 2024 | Clairefontaine | MISTI MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR22,000
8:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	
	10	
	11	
	12	
	13	
	14	

NILE BIRD (FR)
PRINCE DES VILLES (FR)
WAKANDA TANGO (FR)
KURASSO BLUE (FR)
HAPI D’EVAILLE (FR)
PROXIMA CENTAURI (FR)
HAPPY PEOPLE (FR)
PLATIN MOON (FR)
EARN AND BURN (FR)
GALACTICO (FR)
NEVER GIVE IN (FR)
ALL IN (FR)
JEANNERET (IRE)
THE STRIKING VIKING (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

2
3
5
6
1
12
10
9
11
7
13
4
8
14

M VELON  1.5 
M GUYON
L BOISSEAU
A POUCHIN
F VERON
L ROUSSEL
S PLANQUE
H BOUTIN
C SOUMILLON
M HERVE  2.5 
S PASQUIER
R MANGIONE
C DEMURO
T PICCONE

L PONTOIR
F R MONFORT
MME A CROUIN
Y FOUIN
S MORINEAU
E D MONFORT
MLLE A S PACAULT
A SUBORICS
R COLLET
D BRESSOU
G HERNON
PH V D POELE
J C ROUGET
MME J SOUDAN

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
C
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
C
C
C

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 NILE BIRD (FR) Trainer: L Pontoir Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cokoriko Dam: Nest love (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Berger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 PRINCE DES VILLES (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Pink anemone (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme I Corbani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 WAKANDA TANGO (FR) Trainer: Mme A Crouin Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Roman Candle (UK) Dam: Natsumi (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Crouin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 KURASSO BLUE (FR) Trainer: Y Fouin Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Masked Marvel (UK) Dam: Speedy blue girl (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Pg dumas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 HAPI D’EVAILLE (FR) Trainer: S Morineau Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: F Veron WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Hawell d’evaille (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme H Geerlandt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 PROXIMA CENTAURI (FR) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Proceed (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras Des Pyrenees

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 HAPPY PEOPLE (FR) Trainer: Mlle A S Pacault Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Planque WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pastorius (GER) Dam: Happyly (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Imperium Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 PLATIN MOON (FR) Trainer: A Suborics Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Alsusha (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Liberty Racing 2022

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 EARN AND BURN (FR) Trainer: R Collet Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Isfahan (GER) Dam: Azar (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Mouknass

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 GALACTICO (FR) Trainer: D Bressou Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Herve (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Muhtathir (UK) Dam: Boreale du berlais (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme P Papot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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11 NEVER GIVE IN (FR) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 13 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Ecume du jour (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Roy Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

12 ALL IN (FR) Trainer: PH V D Poele Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: Hark (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Siegers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

13 JEANNERET (IRE) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Vadariya (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: White Birch Farm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

14 THE STRIKING VIKING (FR) Trainer: Mme J Soudan Barrier: 14 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Balios (IRE) Dam: Zaya (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cn Wright

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R4 09 Aug 2024 | Clairefontaine | DU HAMEL STAKES
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR23,000
9:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 514130
	 2	 1500
	 3	 24130
	 4	 02553
	 5	 032458
	 6	 4461
	 7	 223371
	 8	 904235
	 9	 6457
	10	 559242
	11	 127974
	12	 3223
	13	 124724
	14	 372

MAYWE (IRE)
TARNAC (FR)
BAGGALA (FR)
GLANCE OF STARS (FR)
KALEOCREEK (FR)
LA LANDONNE (IRE)
ONE MISTRESS (IRE)
BASSETT BELLE (IRE)
BEAU LINGE (IRE)
TIFFANYLI (FR)
BABETTE (FR)
CHIVERE (FR)
TERESA MENDOZA (FR)
FIRTH OF FIFTH (FR)

57.5
57.5
56.5
56
56
55.5
55.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5

11
8
1
9
7
14
3
6
13
2
5
4
10
12

C BERGE  2.5 
AURELIEN LEMAITRE
T PICCONE
L BOISSEAU
T BACHELOT
S PLANQUE
M EON  1.5 
G MEURY  2 

M BARZALONA
C DEMURO
J CLAUDIC
A MOLINS  1.5 
M VELON  1.5 
EDDY HARDOUIN

G HERNON
F CHAPPET
H PANTALL
D ARTU
J PARIZE
F CHAPPET
H F DEVIN
M D SANCHEZ
P SOGORB
C ESCUDER
S CERULIS
N CLEMENT
H BLUME
MLLE C FEY

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
C
C
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

87
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 6-�2�-0-1
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 5-�1�-1-1
	 5-�0�-1-1
	17-�2�-5-4
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 9-�1�-2-3
	 6-�0�-1-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	13-�1�-3-2
	 6-�1�-1-0
	 4-�0�-2-2
	 6-�1�-2-0
	 3-�0�-1-1

$32,284
$13,164
$19,687
$8,228
$50,912
$9,743
$29,732
$11,522
$2,870
$45,268
$16,259
$15,783
$22,883
$6,478

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-2-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 MAYWE (IRE) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 11 Total: 6-2-0-1 Prize Money: $32,284
Jockey: C Berge (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 2-1-0-1 54-56kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Harpist (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/05/24 (89 Days)
Owner: P Power/mme A Lynch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 08Oct23	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Alimara	 1:44.51		  ......... hd.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 8	 23Oct23	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $--	 Sparkling Plenty	 1:45.19		  ........ 4½................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 9	 12May24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 54.5	 $--	 Atlantic Ways	 1:36.89		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 12	 28Jun24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	10]	 F Veron	 56	 $--	 Kiaro	 1:38.90		  ........ 2¼................. La Teste de Buch
10 of 14	 21Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	13]	 C Berge	 58	 $--	 Pemba Bay	 1:44.25		  ...... 10½................. La Teste de Buch

2 TARNAC (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 8 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $13,164
Jockey: Aurelien Lemaitre WT: 57.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Jarnac (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/02/24 (182 Days)
Owner: H De Pracomtal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 09Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	10]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Vera Cao	 1:43.13		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 7	 14Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Cetera	 1:37.34		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly
10 of 13	 06Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	13]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 55.5	 $--	 Shamrock Glitter	 1:20.60		  ........ 5¼.................. ParisLongchamp
14 of 16	 04Jul24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	14]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $--	 Lord Of War	 1:39.56		  ........ 9¾.................. ParisLongchamp

3 BAGGALA (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 1 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: $19,687
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Gotlandia (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 11/05/24 (90 Days)
Owner: Haras Du Logis Saint Germ

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 23Mar24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 T Piccone	 56	 $--	 Dancing Queen	 1:42.95		  ........... 4................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 15	 13Apr24	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $--	 Jalnar	 1:52.95		  ........ 4½......................Fontainebleau
1 of 9	 11May24	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Liberty James	 1:31.20		  ........ 2½...............................Tarbes
3 of 15	 12Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 55	 $--	 Durythme	 1:26.97		  ........ 1¼......................... Compiegne
10 of 16	 04Jul24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $--	 Lord Of War	 1:39.56		  ........ 4¾.................. ParisLongchamp

4 GLANCE OF STARS (FR) Trainer: D Artu Barrier: 9 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: $8,228
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 56 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Gyrella (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme V Jud-frei

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 15	 21Mar24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Kalet	 2:22.39		  ...... 42½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 9	 20Apr24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 7]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Zryan	 1:43.71		  .......... ¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 8	 17May24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Saidi El Fal	 1:40.84		  ........ 8¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 12	 13Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 7]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56	 $--	 Love Rush	 1:53.62		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 10	 03Jul24	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Expert Advice	 1:41.19		  ........... 6...............................Nantes
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5 KALEOCREEK (FR) Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 7 Total: 17-2-5-4 Prize Money: $50,912
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 56 Good: 7-1-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 4-0-4-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-0
Sire: Bow Creek (IRE) Dam: Bamiyane (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-2-3 Last Win: 06/10/23 (308 Days)
Owner: R Vetterhoeffer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 30Apr24	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 81	 [	 5]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 59	 $--	 Senza Te	 1:08.97		  ........ 1¾......................Fontainebleau
2 of 12	 06May24	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 59	 $--	 Batesca	 1:22.85		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 13	 25May24	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 M Velon	 60	 $--	 Ignol	 1:14.17		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 12	 14Jun24	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 61	 $--	 Salalah	 1:06.00		  ........ 2¾...............................Dieppe
8 of 10	 12Jul24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 59	 $--	 Iron Man	 1:25.43		  ........... 8......................... Compiegne

6 LA LANDONNE (IRE) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 14 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,743
Jockey: S Planque WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Believe’n’succeed (AUS) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/06/24 (50 Days)
Owner: Haras D’etreham / Craig Bernick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 8	 10Apr24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 56	 $--	 Tazara	 1:13.55		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
4 of 11	 30Apr24	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $--	 Quiddich	 1:09.38		  ........... 3......................Fontainebleau
6 of 10	 31May24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 64	 [	11]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Pinta	 1:30.25		  ........... 4......................... Compiegne
1 of 11	 20Jun24	 ANG	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 7]	 S Planque	 57.5	 $--	 Aerodynamic	 1:21.56		  ........... 2...............................Angers

7 ONE MISTRESS (IRE) Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 3 Total: 9-1-2-3 Prize Money: $29,732
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 4-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 3-1-0-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Boston rocker (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 7-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-3 Last Win: 02/07/24 (38 Days)
Owner: H Saito

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 14Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Obsess	 1:18.10		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
3 of 8	 10Apr24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 76	 [	 5]	 M Eon	 58	 $--	 Tazara	 1:13.55		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
3 of 11	 30Apr24	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 56.5	 $--	 Quiddich	 1:09.38		  ........ 2¾......................Fontainebleau
7 of 10	 31May24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 62	 [	12]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Pinta	 1:30.25		  ........ 4¾......................... Compiegne
1 of 10	 02Jul24	 LSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 6]	 M Eon	 56.5	 $--	 Moonfire	 1:10.31	 	 ........... 3..........................Les Sables

8 BASSETT BELLE (IRE) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 6 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: $11,522
Jockey: G Meury (a2.0) WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Jubliant girl (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ballylinch Stud/ec Des Charmes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	 22Dec23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Halfday	 1:37.66		  ......... 17.............................Chantilly
4 of 8	 18Apr24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	 7]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Montemesola	 1:50.16		  ........... 1.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 7	 05May24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 70	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 With Stars	 2:00.24		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 10	 31May24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 71	 [	10]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Pinta	 1:30.25		  ........ 1¼......................... Compiegne
5 of 13	 09Jul24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	11]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $--	 Dark Money	 1:18.24		  ........... 5......................... Compiegne

9 BEAU LINGE (IRE) Trainer: P Sogorb Barrier: 13 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,870
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Dolled up (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cotton House Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 10	 22Apr24	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 8]	 A Gutierrez Val	 55.5	 $--	 Zvalikova	 1:29.54		  .......... ¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 7	 31May24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Gutierrez Val	 55.5	 $--	 Odonnell’s Orchard	 1:10.21		  ........ 2¾................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 12	 28Jun24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 56	 $--	 Kiaro	 1:38.90		  ........ 4¼................. La Teste de Buch
7 of 14	 21Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	15]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Pemba Bay	 1:44.25		  ........ 7½................. La Teste de Buch

10 TIFFANYLI (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 2 Total: 13-1-3-2 Prize Money: $45,268
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 54.5 Good: 6-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Lethal Force (IRE) Dam: La milletiere (FR) J+H: 5-1-2-0 Turf: 13-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-0 Last Win: 17/07/23 (389 Days)
Owner: D Duglas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 24Apr24	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 55.5	 $--	 Kingsale	 1:48.01		  ........... 7................... Marseille-Borely
9 of 15	 09May24	 LON	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 89	 [	10]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Les Reys	 1:15.06		  ........ 6½.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 9	 27May24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Banz	 67.5	 $--	 Pretty Berry	 1:08.52		  ........... 4................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 7	 21Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 7]	 G Millet	 56	 $--	 Cambaceres	 1:43.26		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 10	 12Jul24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 57.5	 $--	 Iron Man	 1:25.43		  ..........nk......................... Compiegne
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11 BABETTE (FR) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 5 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: $16,259
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 54.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Attendu Dam: Alinade (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 24/08/23 (351 Days)
Owner: Mme J Lucas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 22Sep23	 STC	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Bauhinia	 1:41.18		  .......... ½.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 8	 18Oct23	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 56	 $--	 Tulipa Chope	 1:43.75		  ...... 13½............................ Deauville
9 of 10	 15Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 9]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $--	 Fun With Flags	 1:34.52		  ...... 15¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 7	 26Mar24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Hit It	 1:53.99		  ...... 20½.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 8	 14Jun24	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 7]	 J Claudic	 54.5	 $--	 Yousfiya	 1:55.60	 	 ........ 8¼...............................Dieppe

12 CHIVERE (FR) Trainer: N Clement Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-2-2 Prize Money: $15,783
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: De Treville (UK) Dam: Cherry bee (UK) J+H: 4-0-2-2 Turf: 4-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: R shaykhutdinov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 11	 07Mar24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Molins	 57	 $--	 La Mandala	 1:51.01		  ........ 9½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 8	 01Apr24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Molins	 58	 $--	 Bubble Gum	 1:59.74		  ........... 7.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 11	 24May24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 4]	 A Molins	 56.5	 $--	 Blue Moves	 1:26.58		  ........ 1¼......................... Compiegne
3 of 13	 09Jul24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 9]	 A Molins	 55.5	 $--	 Dark Money	 1:18.24		  ........Lnk......................... Compiegne

13 TERESA MENDOZA (FR) Trainer: H Blume Barrier: 10 Total: 6-1-2-0 Prize Money: $22,883
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Teoris (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 25/07/23 (381 Days)
Owner: Stall Life Style

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 19Aug23	 VIT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 5]	 D Santiago	 56	 $--	 Meisho Velite	 1:43.63		  ........... 1................................. Vittel
4 of 5	 10Sep23	 DUS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Pietsch	 56	 $--	 Maigret	 -- --- --		  ...... 13½.......................... Dusseldorf
7 of 8	 01Jun24	 BAD	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 Augustin Madamet	 58	 $--	 Hope And Believe	 -- --- --		  ...... 29¼...................... Baden-Baden
2 of 13	 01Jul24	 LET	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	11]	 M Riehl	 56	 $--	 Honky Tonk Woman	 2:20.20		  .......... ½......................... Le Touquet
4 of 6	 21Jul24	 HOP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 7]	 T Hammer Hansen	 58	 $--	 No Day Never	 1:23.57		  ........... 4....................... Hoppegarten

14 FIRTH OF FIFTH (FR) Trainer: Mlle C Fey Barrier: 12 Total: 3-0-1-1 Prize Money: $6,478
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Shoyd (UK) J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: C Wentworth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 12	 13May24	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 7]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $--	 Inwi	 1:58.20		  ..........nk...............................Dieppe
7 of 14	 11Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Ci Mer	 1:43.01		  ........ 6½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 11	 18Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57	 $--	 Lanzelot Gold	 1:27.29		  ........... 2.................................Vichy
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R5 09 Aug 2024 | Clairefontaine | DES ENCLOS HANDICAP
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
10:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 476419
	 2	 263
	 3	 321396
	 4	 460513
	 5	 975009
	 6	 455407
	 7	 460080
	 8	 570595
	 9	 7803
	10	 059060
	11	 442039
	12	 586479
	13	 006785

TATOO (FR)
AGELKA (FR)
KATE DADDY (FR)
TREVOR SENORA (FR)
TERTULIANE BLOOM (FR)
BELLE (FR)
VENICE
ON A SOUFFERT (FR)
CLICCLIC PANPANPAN (FR)
WINELATO LAUJAC (FR)
MER NOIR (FR)
KALEOBAYANE (FR)
PENNYWELL (FR)

60
60
59
59
59
58.5
57
57
55.5
54.5
54
52
51

9
6
12
2
10
11
8
3
13
5
1
7
4

C LECOEUVRE
C RAIMBAULT  1.5 
M BARZALONA
B MARIE
J LACROIX  2.5 
AURELIEN LEMAITRE
A DUPORTE  1.5 
C DEMURO
L BOISSEAU
A MOLINS  1.5 
A POUCHIN
LAURA GROSSO  0.5 
F VERON

P&F & RENAUT
N PAYSAN
D CHENU
F X BELVISI
P LACROIX
L PONTOIR
S CERULIS
PH V D POELE
D ARTU
J PARIZE
L GADBIN
MME R PHILIPPON
S MORINEAU

4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

G
M
M
G
M
M
H
G
M
G
M
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	13-�1�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-1
	12-�1�-1-5
	11-�1�-0-1
	11-�0�-2-1
	14-�1�-0-3
	16-�0�-2-1
	 9-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	18-�0�-0-3
	21-�1�-1-3
	33-�0�-2-1
	14-�0�-0-0

$15,242
$3,950
$21,199
$10,677
$12,119
$23,576
$12,780
$1,856
$2,609
$8,052
$24,735
$16,765
$1,141

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	9-�1�-1-4
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	9-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-1-0
	12-�0�-2-0
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 TATOO (FR) Trainer: P&f & Renaut Barrier: 9 Total: 13-1-0-0 Prize Money: $15,242
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 60 Good: 9-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Amaron (UK) Dam: Tuiga (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/06/24 (54 Days)
Owner: M Foursin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 11Apr24	 AGT	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 60	 $--	 Woodwind Davis	 2:03.60		  ........ 3½............................ Argentan
6 of 9	 20Apr24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 J Moutard	 56	 $--	 Mandres	 1:57.50		  ........ 3½................ Le Croise-Laroche
4 of 10	 16May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Shatterhand	 2:17.76		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 16	 16Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 3]	 Miss M R Rollando	 63	 $--	 Shawbak	 1:51.29		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
9 of 17	 09Jul24	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 56	 $--	 Foxey Lady	 2:07.19		  ........ 5¼......................... Compiegne

2 AGELKA (FR) Trainer: N Paysan Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-1-1 Prize Money: $3,950
Jockey: C Raimbault (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Agent Secret (IRE) Dam: Elka (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Gautier/m Martinuzzi/n Tardif/

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 18Jul23	 SML	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 6]	 D Boche	 56.5	 $--	 Mrs Rhapsody	 2:48.38		  ........ 1½.......................... Saint-Malo
6 of 13	 06Jul24	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	15]	 C Raimbault	 54.5	 $--	 Devil In The Sky	 2:27.10		  ........ 3¾...............Senonnes-Pouance
3 of 12	 20Jul24	 LSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 9]	 D Boche	 54.5	 $--	 My Hope	 2:51.46		  ........ 3¾..........................Les Sables

3 KATE DADDY (FR) Trainer: D Chenu Barrier: 12 Total: 12-1-1-5 Prize Money: $21,199
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-4
Sire: Seabhac (USA) Dam: Bien nommee (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 10-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-3 Last Win: 22/05/24 (79 Days)
Owner: Mme D Leguillon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 10May24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	10]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Sapristi	 2:35.10		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 12	 22May24	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 5]	 B Marie	 56	 $--	 Don’t Watch Me Cry	 2:52.20		  ........ 1¼...............................Evreux
3 of 14	 09Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $--	 Sapristi	 2:35.31		  ........ 2¼.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 17	 04Jul24	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 4]	 B Marie	 56	 $--	 Gold And Cash	 2:24.03		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 16	 18Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 4]	 B Marie	 52	 $--	 Interstella	 2:56.04		  ........ 2¾.................................Vichy

4 TREVOR SENORA (FR) Trainer: F X Belvisi Barrier: 2 Total: 11-1-0-1 Prize Money: $10,677
Jockey: B Marie WT: 59 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Motivator (UK) Dam: Swan senora (FR) J+H: 6-0-0-1 Turf: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/06/24 (49 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Haras Des Senora

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 01Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 56.5	 $--	 Torinobello	 2:51.50		  ........ 5¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 14	 19Feb24	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	10]	 B Marie	 58.5	 $--	 Jussifer	 2:03.37		  ........ 6¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 14	 31May24	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 37	 [	15]	 B Marie	 53.5	 $--	 Kolplet	 2:14.88		  ........ 2¾......................... Compiegne
1 of 17	 21Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	17]	 G Sias	 59.5	 $--	 Savile Row	 2:24.81		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 17	 09Jul24	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	10]	 B Marie	 56.5	 $--	 Foxey Lady	 2:07.19		  ........ 1¼......................... Compiegne
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5 TERTULIANE BLOOM (FR) Trainer: P Lacroix Barrier: 10 Total: 11-0-2-1 Prize Money: $12,119
Jockey: J Lacroix (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 10-0-2-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Senorita bloom (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Lacroix

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 28Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	10]	 Cornelia Hartsmar	 56	 $--	 Bozzo	 1:28.98		  ........ 7¼............................ Deauville
5 of 7	 25Jan24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Belmont	 56.5	 $--	 Tribeca	 2:41.48		  ......... 23............................ Deauville
16 of 17	 11Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 8]	 J Lacroix	 54.5	 $--	 Klassic Precieux	 2:17.50		  ...... 10¼.........................Saint-Cloud
14 of 17	 05Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 9]	 J Lacroix	 58	 $--	 Happy Hunter	 1:35.60		  ...... 12½...................... Clairefontaine
9 of 16	 15Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	11]	 J Lacroix	 56.5	 $--	 Waldkauz	 2:08.04		  ........ 6¼.................................Vichy

6 BELLE (FR) Trainer: L Pontoir Barrier: 11 Total: 14-1-0-3 Prize Money: $23,576
Jockey: Aurelien Lemaitre WT: 58.5 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Sumbal (IRE) Dam: Baenia (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: 16/12/23 (237 Days)
Owner: F Pauly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 12Apr24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 56	 $--	 Noirelle	 2:51.95		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 11	 05May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 55	 $--	 Miss White Socks	 2:22.54		  ........ 6¾.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 14	 31May24	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	11]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 55.5	 $--	 Kolplet	 2:14.88		  ........ 2½......................... Compiegne
12 of 14	 21Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	13]	 A Pouchin	 58.5	 $--	 Love The Stars	 2:24.43		  ........ 8¼.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 17	 09Jul24	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	11]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 56	 $--	 Foxey Lady	 2:07.19		  ........ 4¼......................... Compiegne

7 VENICE Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 8 Total: 16-0-2-1 Prize Money: $12,780
Jockey: A Duporte (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 11-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Velvet star (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: S Cerulis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 15Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 5]	 D Provost	 58	 $--	 Raqeebb	 1:27.98		  ...... 10¼............................ Deauville
10 of 11	 26Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	11]	 D Provost	 56	 $--	 Venes	 1:59.98		  ........ 8¾............................ Deauville
15 of 16	 05Jan24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Dream In Normandy	 2:41.13		  ...... 16½............................ Deauville
8 of 11	 29Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 56	 $--	 San Teodorico	 2:12.13		  ........ 8¾.............................Chantilly
14 of 16	 06Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 7]	 A Duporte	 57	 $--	 Maktava	 2:00.25		  ......... 21............................ Deauville

8 ON A SOUFFERT (FR) Trainer: PH V D Poele Barrier: 3 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,856
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Fleur enchantee (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Sauty De Chalon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 16Oct23	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 5]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 53.5	 $--	 One Point	 2:31.60		  ........ 7¾...................... Clairefontaine
15 of 16	 10Feb24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 R Mangione	 60	 $--	 Cocoon Quatre	 2:46.14		  ...... 14½............................ Deauville
5 of 8	 24Apr24	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 3]	 Mr G Bertrand	 66	 $--	 Sapristi	 2:45.30		  ......... 11...............................Evreux
9 of 12	 22May24	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 1]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Kate Daddy	 2:52.20		  ......... 11...............................Evreux
5 of 8	 06Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 8]	 H Asghar	 61	 $--	 Mehgaway	 2:48.40		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville

9 CLICCLIC PANPANPAN (FR) Trainer: D Artu Barrier: 13 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,609
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Montmartre Dam: Anymore (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Casteu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 10Mar24	 COM	turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 21	 [	 2]	 A Bonnefoy	 58	 $--	 Peaceful Sea	 2:03.56		  ......... 13......................... Compiegne
8 of 13	 25Mar24	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	11]	 A Bonnefoy	 56.5	 $--	 Lucky Eye	 2:05.24		  ........ 9¾......................Fontainebleau
10 of 14	 16Apr24	 COM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 1]	 L Boisseau	 55.5	 $--	 Tennessee John	 2:16.32		  ......... 13......................... Compiegne
3 of 16	 04Jul24	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	14]	 L Boisseau	 57	 $--	 Spinning Mist	 2:25.24		  ........Lnk.................. ParisLongchamp

10 WINELATO LAUJAC (FR) Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 5 Total: 18-0-0-3 Prize Money: $8,052
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Pomellato (GER) Dam: Winouma laujac (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 15-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: J Parize

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 18Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	14]	 Perrine Cheyer	 59	 $--	 Patzesteve	 2:51.80		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 14	 01Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	10]	 Perrine Cheyer	 60	 $--	 Torinobello	 2:51.50		  ........ 7¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 15	 17Feb24	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	13]	 D Santiago	 53	 $--	 Linfasommer	 2:02.47		  ........ 7¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 11	 21Mar24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 18	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $--	 Noirelle	 2:57.05		  ...... 15½.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 16	 25Jul24	 VIT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	13]	 C Berge	 58	 $--	 Lucky You	 2:20.34		  ........ 7½................................. Vittel
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11 MER NOIR (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 1 Total: 21-1-1-3 Prize Money: $24,735
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 54 Good: 12-1-0-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo noipan fr m Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Seabhac (USA) Dam: Alpinette (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-0 Last Win: 06/10/22 (673 Days)
Owner: Mme B Winkler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 12May24	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Raimbault	 60	 $--	 Alabaa	 2:57.01		  ........... 2......................Chateaubriant
2 of 11	 22May24	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 D Boche	 57	 $--	 Salsa Du Demon	 2:53.30		  ......... hd...............................Evreux
11 of 15	 02Jul24	 LSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 3]	 C Raimbault	 58.5	 $--	 Hey Man	 2:03.13		  ........ 7¼..........................Les Sables
3 of 16	 11Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $--	 Zilcover	 3:12.40		  ........ 1½...................... Clairefontaine
9 of 15	 24Jul24	 SML	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	12]	 M Justum	 51	 $--	 Kaleona	 2:42.96		  ........ 6¾.......................... Saint-Malo

12 KALEOBAYANE (FR) Trainer: Mme R Philippon Barrier: 7 Total: 33-0-2-1 Prize Money: $16,765
Jockey: Laura Grosso (a0.5) WT: 52 Good: 14-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 50-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-2-0
Sire: Whitecliffsofdover (USA) Dam: Bamiyane (FR) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 22-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Philippon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 10May24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	11]	 G Sias	 55.5	 $--	 Sapristi	 2:35.10		  ...... 13¾.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 8	 20May24	 MLN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	 9]	 L Rousseau	 55.5	 $--	 Valwugreen	 2:51.30		  ........ 6½..............................Moulins
4 of 8	 29May24	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 2]	 S Tison	 51.5	 $--	 Light Up The Moon	 2:55.50		  ........ 1¼...............................Dieppe
7 of 11	 27Jun24	 AIX	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 2]	 N M  Lopes Duarte	 55.5	 $--	 Jonh For Always	 2:31.40		  ........ 4¼...................... Aix-Les-Bains
9 of 12	 08Jul24	 STB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	11]	 N M  Lopes Duarte	 58	 $--	 Silver Magic	 2:36.16		  ........... 5..........................Strasbourg

13 PENNYWELL (FR) Trainer: S Morineau Barrier: 4 Total: 14-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,141
Jockey: F Veron WT: 51 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Cherry swallow (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H Geerlandt/s Morineau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	 11Mar24	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Justum	 55.5	 $--	 Plotinus	 2:11.63		  ...... 40¾.............................Le Mans
6 of 13	 31Mar24	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 31	 [	10]	 L Rousseau	 52.5	 $--	 Idole Mome	 2:44.63		  ........ 8½.................. Le Lion D’angers
7 of 11	 12Apr24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 L Rousseau	 51.5	 $--	 Watt Ohm	 2:55.45		  ...... 17¼.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 10	 04May24	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	 2]	 A Bernard	 51	 $--	 Rocheux	 2:32.10		  ...... 11½...............................Angers
5 of 13	 10May24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 4]	 L Rousseau	 51	 $--	 Sapristi	 2:35.10		  ........ 7¾.........................Saint-Cloud
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R6 09 Aug 2024 | Clairefontaine | DES SOURCES HANDICAP
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR22,000
10:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 477501
	 2	 415200
	 3	 503443
	 4	 198900
	 5	 660564
	 6	 068596
	 7	 021116
	 8	 18
	 9	 17
	10	 240662
	11	 185500
	12	 214478
	13	 120442

AIXELLENCE (FR)
AL ALAALI (FR)
LE GAST (FR)
EASTERN STAR (FR)
STYLE D’EMIRS (FR)
GREASE (FR)
SAPRISTI (FR)
PRINCESSE TANGA (FR)
VALWUGREEN (FR)
LOVING STAR (FR)
RECOLETA (FR)
MISTER GOKEN (FR)
WATT OHM (FR)

63.5
63
61.5
61.5
61.5
60.5
60
60
60
59
58.5
58
57

13
12
8
11
2
1
6
3
9
10
7
4
5

C PACAUT  1.5 
M GUYON
T PICCONE
R MANGIONE
M VELON  1.5 
G MEURY  1.5 
R THOMAS
O ANDIGNE
C SOUMILLON
H BOUTIN
EDDY HARDOUIN
C BELMONT  1.5 
A BARON

C ESCUDER
N CAULLERY
MME A WATTEL
N CAULLERY
Y FOUIN
E&G LEENDERS
N CAULLERY
A COUETIL
B AUDOUIN
D CHENU
MME A CROMBEZ
S JESUS
A BARON

4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

M
G
G
G
G
G
H
M
M
M
M
G
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
77
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	15-�2�-1-1
	23-�1�-3-5
	10-�0�-1-2
	 9-�2�-1-0
	 8-�0�-0-1
	24-�2�-4-3
	12-�3�-1-1
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	17-�0�-5-0
	11-�1�-0-0
	12-�1�-1-0
	 9-�1�-2-0

$21,512
$42,400
$16,714
$14,118
$4,990
$42,261
$30,975
$5,652
$5,652
$22,174
$11,614
$18,085
$18,348

	8-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-2
	4-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	10-�1�-1-0
	10-�3�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-0
	5-�1�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 AIXELLENCE (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 13 Total: 15-2-1-1 Prize Money: $21,512
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 63.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-0
Sire: Myboycharlie (IRE) Dam: Kitty d’argos (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-1 Last Win: 25/06/24 (45 Days)
Owner: F Benavides

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 18Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 4]	 C Pacaut	 55	 $--	 Top Of Mind	 2:49.04		  ........ 7¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 11	 29Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $--	 Cow Boy	 2:21.81		  ........ 6¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 11	 03Apr24	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	 9]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 54	 $--	 La Sauzee	 2:34.77		  ........ 5¾...............Salon-De-Provence
10 of 13	 27May24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 4]	 B Marie	 60	 $--	 User Kindly	 2:00.99		  ........ 3¾................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 12	 25Jun24	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 3]	 M Waldhauser	 52	 $--	 Willy Winner	 2:32.25		  ........... 1...............Salon-De-Provence

2 AL ALAALI (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 12 Total: 23-1-3-5 Prize Money: $42,400
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 63 Good: 14-0-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Fresh air (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 29/03/24 (133 Days)
Owner: Mme E Hebert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 29Mar24	 COM	turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	11]	 H Journiac	 54	 $--	 Montgaudry	 2:02.38		  ....... Lhd......................... Compiegne
5 of 16	 09Apr24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	14]	 H Journiac	 59	 $--	 La Javanaise	 1:57.93		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
2 of 15	 05May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 80	 [	13]	 H Journiac	 59.5	 $--	 Pangaea	 2:18.42		  .......... ½.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 15	 09Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 2]	 H Journiac	 59.5	 $--	 Master Of Hope	 2:33.26		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp
17 of 17	 09Jul24	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 T Bachelot	 60	 $--	 Snow Late	 2:06.13		  ...... 27¾......................... Compiegne

3 LE GAST (FR) Trainer: Mme A Wattel Barrier: 8 Total: 10-0-1-2 Prize Money: $16,714
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 61.5 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: La godefroy (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 8-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Legend Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 28Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 3400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 D Provost	 63	 $--	 Lightning Bolt	 3:36.38		  ......... 50............................ Deauville
3 of 13	 03Feb24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $--	 Vadirum	 2:39.27		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
4 of 7	 15Mar24	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 1]	 E Crublet	 56	 $--	 Talk Show	 2:21.89		  ........ 4¾......................Fontainebleau
4 of 10	 22May24	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Delalande	 56	 $--	 Kerno Quatz	 1:59.40		  ........ 7¼...............................Evreux
3 of 9	 05Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $--	 Goldino Bello	 2:27.00		  ........ 7½...................... Clairefontaine

4 EASTERN STAR (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 11 Total: 9-2-1-0 Prize Money: $14,118
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 61.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Japan (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 22/03/24 (140 Days)
Owner: Jl Veneroso

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 27Apr24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 5	 [	 8]	 H Journiac	 58	 $--	 Belafonte	 2:10.16		  ...... 23½.........................Lyon-Parilly
8 of 8	 22May24	 NCY	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 6	 [	 6]	 H Journiac	 57	 $--	 Kar Vert	 2:52.08		  ...... 23¼................................Nancy
9 of 12	 21Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 9]	 H Journiac	 58	 $--	 Combermere	 2:45.15		  ...... 11¼.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 17	 09Jul24	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	13]	 H Journiac	 60.5	 $--	 Snow Late	 2:06.13		  ...... 12¼......................... Compiegne
11 of 14	 28Jul24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	12]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Nosdargent	 1:59.73		  ........... 7............................ Deauville
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5 STYLE D’EMIRS (FR) Trainer: Y Fouin Barrier: 2 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,990
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: George Vancouver (USA) Dam: Anowe de jelois (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Thomas Sivadier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 29Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 8]	 L Boisseau	 58	 $--	 Big Raj	 1:56.84		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
11 of 17	 08Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 56	 $--	 Variyni	 1:37.21		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 15	 05May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 74	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Pangaea	 2:18.42		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 8	 30May24	 LON	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 34	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Partnun	 3:42.63		  ...... 10¼.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 17	 09Jul24	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Snow Late	 2:06.13		  ........ 1½......................... Compiegne

6 GREASE (FR) Trainer: E&g Leenders Barrier: 1 Total: 24-2-4-3 Prize Money: $42,261
Jockey: G Meury (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 14-1-3-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-1-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Lily paramount (FR) J+H: 6-1-2-0 Turf: 14-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-2 Last Win: 27/01/24 (195 Days)
Owner: Mme P Jouanneteau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 10Apr24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 7]	 G Meury	 59	 $--	 Palaimon	 2:40.30		  ........ 7½............................ Deauville
8 of 13	 30Apr24	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	 8]	 G Meury	 57.5	 $--	 Dreams	 3:10.72		  ........ 7¾......................Fontainebleau
5 of 8	 30May24	 LON	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Partnun	 3:42.63		  ......... 10.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 15	 09Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $--	 Master Of Hope	 2:33.26		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 9	 03Jul24	 NAN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	 6]	 H Lebouc	 54	 $--	 Quest For Love	 3:22.95		  ........... 5...............................Nantes

7 SAPRISTI (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 6 Total: 12-3-1-1 Prize Money: $30,975
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 60 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr h Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-1-0
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Mitzi blue (IRE) J+H: 7-2-1-1 Turf: 9-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-0 Last Win: 09/06/24 (61 Days)
Owner: Gest Invest Capital

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 12Apr24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	10]	 R Thomas	 58.5	 $--	 Watt Ohm	 2:55.45		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 8	 24Apr24	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 7]	 P Lotout	 67	 $--	 Don’t Watch Me Cry	 2:45.30		  ........ 1½...............................Evreux
1 of 13	 10May24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 R Thomas	 57.5	 $--	 Kate Daddy	 2:35.10		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 14	 09Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 2]	 R Thomas	 59	 $--	 Palmeira Emery	 2:35.31		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 12	 12Jul24	 COM	turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	12]	 R Thomas	 59	 $--	 Mydavi	 2:41.75		  ........ 2¼......................... Compiegne

8 PRINCESSE TANGA (FR) Trainer: A Couetil Barrier: 3 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,652
Jockey: O Andigne WT: 60 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Prince Gibraltar Dam: Tangaspeed (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/05/24 (75 Days)
Owner: Mme L Gagneux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 26May24	 VIC	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 9]	 L Poggionovo	 55.5	 $--	 Juwel	 3:23.34		  ........ 1¼.................................Vichy
8 of 13	 06Jul24	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 7]	 J Guillochon	 55.5	 $--	 Devil In The Sky	 2:27.10		  ........... 5...............Senonnes-Pouance

9 VALWUGREEN (FR) Trainer: B Audouin Barrier: 9 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,652
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 60 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr iron fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Verriere (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/05/24 (81 Days)
Owner: J Gilbert/r Peigne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 20May24	 MLN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 7]	 A Bernard	 55.5	 $--	 Epic Tale	 2:51.30		  ........ 4½..............................Moulins
7 of 13	 06Jul24	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 1]	 A Bernard	 55.5	 $--	 Devil In The Sky	 2:27.10		  ........ 4¼...............Senonnes-Pouance

10 LOVING STAR (FR) Trainer: D Chenu Barrier: 10 Total: 17-0-5-0 Prize Money: $22,174
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 59 Good: 10-0-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 3-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Wheels of love (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 11-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: V Durot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 08Jan24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 2]	 D Morin	 56.5	 $--	 Angel Charly	 2:03.30		  ........ 2¾...................................Pau
11 of 13	 24Mar24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 7]	 V Seguy	 55.5	 $--	 Angel Charly	 2:02.60		  ........ 5¾...................................Pau
6 of 14	 14Apr24	 MLN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 6]	 H Besnier	 55.5	 $--	 Pleaseman	 2:46.50		  ........... 4..............................Moulins
6 of 10	 09Jul24	 AIX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 6]	 D Provost	 55.5	 $--	 Gimanzor	 1:52.80		  ........ 3¾...................... Aix-Les-Bains
2 of 8	 20Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 6]	 H Boutin	 56.5	 $--	 Detesnouvelles	 2:37.92		  ..........nk.................................Vichy
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11 RECOLETA (FR) Trainer: Mme A Crombez Barrier: 7 Total: 11-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,614
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Lady ken (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/10/23 (285 Days)
Owner: Mme Mc Elaerts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 24Nov23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 37	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 59.5	 $--	 Mi C’infilo	 2:31.40	 	 ...... 15½.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 10	 16Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 8]	 T Trullier	 52	 $--	 Dschingis Grace	 2:44.14		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
5 of 13	 10Feb24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	12]	 T Trullier	 53	 $--	 Lightning Bolt	 2:43.76		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
16 of 16	 10Mar24	 COM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 60	 $--	 Insignia Of Rank	 2:58.63		  ......... 50......................... Compiegne
14 of 15	 26May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 59.5	 $--	 Cracklin’rosie	 2:15.08		  ...... 14¾.................. ParisLongchamp

12 MISTER GOKEN (FR) Trainer: S Jesus Barrier: 4 Total: 12-1-1-0 Prize Money: $18,085
Jockey: C Belmont (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay cl fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Mummy’s konig (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/11/23 (262 Days)
Owner: Jesus

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 21Nov23	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 6]	 R Mangione	 56	 $--	 Ascot Way	 2:59.69		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
4 of 8	 24Apr24	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 1]	 Tho  Journiac	 69	 $--	 Sapristi	 2:45.30		  ........ 8½...............................Evreux
4 of 13	 10May24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	12]	 R Mangione	 55	 $--	 Lixi	 2:35.45		  ........ 2¼.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 15	 09Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 9]	 R Mangione	 54	 $--	 Master Of Hope	 2:33.26		  ........... 3.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 17	 04Jul24	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	17]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Gold And Cash	 2:24.03		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp

13 WATT OHM (FR) Trainer: A Baron Barrier: 5 Total: 9-1-2-0 Prize Money: $18,348
Jockey: A Baron WT: 57 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo black fr g Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Kamsin (GER) Dam: Poursuite (FR) J+H: 7-1-1-0 Turf: 8-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 12/04/24 (119 Days)
Owner: Ml Gautier/j Laporte/c Gautier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 10May24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	13]	 M Barzalona	 54	 $--	 Lixi	 2:35.45		  ....... Lhd.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 12	 22May24	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 20	 [	 2]	 A Baron	 59	 $--	 Kate Daddy	 2:52.20		  ...... 22¼...............................Evreux
4 of 14	 09Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	12]	 A Baron	 60	 $--	 Sapristi	 2:35.31		  ........ 3¾.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 14	 06Jul24	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 4]	 M Eon	 58.5	 $--	 Oasis Bay	 2:25.58		  .......... ½...............Senonnes-Pouance
2 of 12	 20Jul24	 LSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 3]	 A Baron	 59	 $--	 My Hope	 2:51.46		  .......... ¾..........................Les Sables


